PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mary Daniels	07/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mary Daniels
Street Address:	P.O. Box 67
City:	Ainsworth
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	69210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5502929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: trisdale@thomtelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shane M. Niebergall
Address Line 1: 2120 South 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shane M. Niebergall

Total Attachments: 2

source=Daniels-Daniels#page1.tif source=Daniels-Daniels#page2.tif

6262099

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0306

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Mary Dan			£	Daniels
	iels, legal rep	resentative	of the estate	e of Duane Daniels hereinafter
referred to as patentee, d COMBINATION WIN			improvement in	
CONDITION WITH	JAW SON BANNI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 5,502,929	, dated _	April 2,	1996	_; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and				
Whereas, Mary Dan	iels			
of Ainsworth, NE				
hereinafter referred to as	-			
P.O. Box 67, Ain	sworth, NE 6921	0		
City of Ainsworth		, and State of	Nebraska	
is desirous of acquiring th	e entire right, title and	interest in the sa	ame;	
Now, therefore, in consid	eration of the sum of _	one	dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other	good and valuable cor	nsideration, I, the	e patentee, by these	presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the er	ntire right, title and inter	rest in and to the	said Patent aforesa	id; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for I	nis own use and behoo	f, and for his leg	al representatives an	nd assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is g	ranted, as fully and en	tirely as the sam	e would have been h	eld by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	•	-	~ *	
Executed this	<i>'</i> .J.	day of	Leefer	, 20 0 5
			/ //	
at Ainsworth, N	E		*	
				4
			(40	
			Mar	y Daniel
			MARY D	y Daniels MIELS(Signature)
State of			<u>YYY OU</u> MARY D Lega I	y Daniel
State of) SS:		<u>YYY OU</u> MARY D Lega I	y Daniel MIELS(Signature) representative of the
State of County of Before me personally ap	peared said	a bia face a set	MARY D Legal estate	MIELS(Signature) representative of the of Duane D. Daniels.
State of County of Before me personally ap	ppeared said regoing instrument to b	e his free act an	MARY D Legal estate	MIELS(Signature) representative of the of Duane D. Daniels.
State of County of Before me personally ap	ppeared said regoing instrument to b	e his free act an	MARY D Legal estate	MIELS(Signature) representative of the of Duane D. Daniels.
State of County of Before me personally ap	ppeared said regoing instrument to b	e his free act an	MARY D Legal estate	MIELS(Signature) representative of the of Duane D. Daniels.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

WHEN THIS COPY CARRIES THE RAISED SEAL OF THE NEBRASKA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM, IT CERTIFIES THE BELOW TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH NEBRASKA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM, VITAL STATISTICS SECTION, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RECORDS.

JAN X 8 2005

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

STANLEY S. COOPER
ASSISTANT STATE REGISTRAR
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



		BRASKA – DEPAI	CERTIF	CATE O	F DEATH	VICES F	MANCE AND	SUPPORT	5 00019
1 DECEDENT'S NAME (Duane	first,	Middle, D •	Last, Dan i e	els	Suffix)	- 1	_{sex} Male		F DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
4. CITY AND STATE OR TER	AITORY, OR FOREI	GN COUNTRY OF RI		E-Last Birthday	Sb. UNDER 1	}			ry 1, 2005
Ainsworth, Ne			ŧ	s.). 75°			C. UNDER 1 DA	s. Octob	FBIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.) er 29, 1929
7. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	3			8a. PLACE OF	II DEATH				
505-28-5298				HOSPITAL	.: 🖎 ing	atient	OTHER:	☐ Nursing Home	A/LTC Hospice Facility
8b. FACILITY-NAME (II	ot institution, give	e street and numb	per)		C) EP.	/Outpatien	!	O Decedent's H	
Brown County					(1) 00	A		C) Other (Specify)
8c. CITY OR TOWN OF DEAT	1 (Include Zip Code))		- 188		8d, CC	UNTY OF DEATH		
Ainsworth 692	10					1 _	own	•	
9a. RESIDENCE-STATE		9b. COUNTY		Bc. C	CITY OR TOWN	_1			
Nebraska	3/6	Brown		1	insworth	n			
9d. STREET AND NUMBER						APT. NO	9f. ZIP CO	ne	9g. INSIDE CITY LIMIT
PO Box 67							692		ST YES U NO
10a. MARITAL STATUS AT TH	ME OF DEATH 12 M	arried Li Never Mar	ried 10b. NAMI	OF SPOUSE (First, Middle, Las	it, Suffix) II	wife, give maide	n name	1 2 120 0 11
☐ Married, but separated ←			'						
14 54745500 11445 - 120				E. Han				·	
11. FATHER'S-NAME (F)	_				OTHER'S-NAM	E (First		Middle,	Maiden Surname)
Charles	<u></u>		aniels_		ary		<u>E.</u>		Mizner
13. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FO	RCES? Give dates of							14b. REI	ATIONSHIP TO DECEDE
(Yes, no, or unk.) No			Mary E.	Daniel:	<u>s</u>		_	Wif	e
15. METHOD OF DISPOSITION		ALMER'SIGNATURE		•	16b. Li	CENSE NO		1	E (Mo., Day, Yr.)
ال Burial المجلوا	n	Juno 1	13000	,, 		1105		Janu	ary 6, 2005
U Cremation U Entomb	ment 16d. CEM	IETERY, CREMATORY	Y OR OTHER LOC	ATION		CITY /	TOWN		STATE
☐ Removal ☐ Other (Specify)								
	Ain	sworth Ce	metery	- where the base of the con-		Air	sworth		Nebraska
17a. FUNERAL HOME NAME									17b. Zip Code
lloch Funeral	Homes, I	nc. 1320	East Fou	irth St	reet Ai	nswor	th, Neb	raska	69210
18 PART I Enter the chain of	waste diseases ini-		OF DEATH (
 PART I. Enter the chain of respiratory arrest, or ventr 	gentsoiseases, inju cular libriliation witho	irles, or complications ill showing the eliclog	that directly caus	sed the death. D(O NOT enter term	inal events	such as cardiac	arrest,	APPROXIMATE INTERVAL
,,,	IMMEDIATE CAUS		J. DO NO! ABONE	YIMI E. EINEI UIII	y one cause on a	lifle, AUQ 8	JOHIONAI RINES II N		
			,					0	nset to death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	(a) (42)	A CONSEQUENCE O	atily h	vilia	4.5			1	
disease or condition resulting in death)	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	F: / [/					1 0	nset to death
in Qeann)	In							1	
Sequentially list conditions, if	O USA	film roles	f) water	ub can	La			1	
any, leading to the cause listed on line a.	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	F: 7					0	nset to death
Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE	(c)								
(disease or injury that initiated the events resulting in death)		A CONSEQUENCE O							
LAST	DUE TO, OH AS	A CONSEQUENCE U	F: 11					1 0	nset to death
	(d)							i	
18. PART II. OTHER SIGNIFIC	ANT CONDITIONS-C	Conditions contributing	to the death but i	not resulting in th	e underlying cau	se given in	PART I.	19. WA	S MEDICAL EXAMINER
,. .						•			ORONER CONTACTED?
Ceril	6 Under	ular a	2004					X v	res 🔾 NO
20. IF FEMALE:		21a Ma	INNER OF DEATH		21b. IF TR	ANSPORT	TION INJURY	21c. WAS AN AUT	OPSY PERFORMED?
U Not pregnant within past y	ar	📜	Natural Homi	cide	□ Dri	iver/Operat	or	D. vea	W
Pregnant at time of death		ت	Accident Pend	ing Investigation	1	ssenger	1	☐ YES	Мио
	within 42 days of dea		Suicide U Could		L Li Pe	destrian	<u> </u>	21d. WERE AUTOF	SY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO
☐ Not pregnant, but pregnan	•		Suicide COUIC	i iiot ne dateliitiit	° 000	her (Speci		_	AUSE OF DEATH?
•	13 days to 1 year befor						- 1		
U Not pregnant, but pregnan	· ·						!	TYES	` S (NO
	the past year	TIME OF INJURY	22c. PLACE OF	INJURY-At hom	e, farm, street, fa	actory, offic	e building, const	YES truction site, etc. (
 ☑ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☑ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☑ Unknown if pregnant withi 	the past year	o. TIME OF INJURY	22c. PLACE OF	INJURY-At hom	ie, farm, street, fa	actory, offic	e building, const		
 ☑ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☑ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☑ Unknown if pregnant withi 	Day, Yr.) 22b			INJURY-At hom	e, farm, street, fa	actory, offic	e building, const		
☐ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☐ Not pregnant, but pregnant ☐ Unknown if pregnant withi 22a. DATE OF INJURY (Mo.,	Day, Yr.) 22b	m		INJURY-At hom	e, farm, street, fa	actory, offic	e building, const		

"RECORDED: 07/18/2005

CITY/TOWN

FATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0308